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Kansas Recreation & Park Association

8:00-8:15
8:15-9:15
9:15-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-2:45
2:45-3:05
3:05-4:50
4:50-5:00

8:00-8:20
8:20-8:40
8:40-8:55
8:55-9:25
9:25-9:40
9:40-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-10:40
10:40-10:50
10:50-11:05
11:05-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-1:15
1:15-1:40
1:40-1:55
1:55-2:00
2:00-5:00

Chapters 1-4
Chapter 5
Chapter 11-13
BREAK
Chapter 14
Chapter 15
Chapter 17
LUNCH
Chapter 18
Chapter 19
BREAK
Chapter 16
Chapters 6-8
Closing

REVIEW
Chapter 9
Chapter 10
Chapter 20
Chapter 21
Chapter 22-23
BREAK
Chapter 24
Chapter 25
Chapter 26
Chapter 27
Chapter 28-29
LUNCH
Chapter 30
Chapter 31
REVIEW
BREAK

EXAM
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Aquatic Facility
Operator

(Example Agenda-subject to change)

Day 1
Intro, Systems Approach, Profile, Evolution, Health Dept.
Circulation, Capacities, Basic Calculations
Chemistry, Sanitation, Treatment
BREAK
Water Testing
Breakpoint Chlorination
Pool Water Balance
LUNCH
Dosages
Alternative and Supplemental Disinfection
BREAK
Stabilization
Water Collection Systems, Pumps, Filtration
Review, QUIZ Assignment

Day 2
Quiz
Flow Meters, Feeders, Other Devices
Heaters and Heating
Concepts of Automation
Deck Equipment
Spas, Special Pools, Water Parks
BREAK
Problems and Solutions
Preventative Maintenance
Design Considerations
Purchasing and Contracting
Common Sense Safety, Risk Management
LUNCH
Innovations
Leadership, Management, Organization
Review
BREAK
EXAM
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