

## Aquatic Facility Operator

(Example Agenda-subject to change)



## Day 1

8:00-8:15	Chapters 1-4	Intro, Systems Approach, Profile, Evolution, Health Dept.
8:15-9:15	Chapter 5	Circulation, Capacities, Basic Calculations
9:15-10:15	Chapter 11-13	Chemistry, Sanitation, Treatment
10:15-10:30	BREAK	BREAK
10:30-10:45	Chapter 14	Water Testing
10:45-11:15	Chapter 15	Breakpoint Chlorination
11:15-12:00	Chapter 17	Pool Water Balance
12:00-1:00	LUNCH	LUNCH
1:00-2:00	Chapter 18	Dosages
2:00-2:30	Chapter 19	Alternative and Supplemental Disinfection
2:30-2:45	BREAK	BREAK
2:45-3:05	Chapter 16	Stabilization
3:05-4:50	Chapters 6-8	Water Collection Systems, Pumps, Filtration
4:50-5:00	Closing	Review, QUIZ Assignment

## Day 2

8:00-8:20	REVIEW	Quiz
8:20-8:40	Chapter 9	Flow Meters, Feeders, Other Devices
8:40-8:55	Chapter 10	Heaters and Heating
8:55-9:25	Chapter 20	Concepts of Automation
9:25-9:40	Chapter 21	Deck Equipment
9:40-10:00	Chapter 22-23	Spas, Special Pools, Water Parks
10:00-10:15	BREAK	BREAK
10:15-10:40	Chapter 24	Problems and Solutions
10:40-10:50	Chapter 25	Preventative Maintenance
10:50-11:05	Chapter 26	Design Considerations
11:05-11:15	Chapter 27	Purchasing and Contracting
11:15-12:00	Chapter 28-29	Common Sense Safety, Risk Management
12:00-1:00	LUNCH	LUNCH
1:00-1:15	Chapter 30	Innovations
1:15-1:40	Chapter 31	Leadership, Management, Organization
1:40-1:55	REVIEW	Review
1:55-2:00	BREAK	BREAK
2:00-5:00	EXAM	EXAM

